TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1:

Birds-Nesting Day!.................coooii, 1

CHAPTER 2:

CHAPTER 3!
A Change in Direction

CHAPTER 4
Scientific Wonders

CHAPTER §:
Putting Science into Practice

CHAPTER 6:
Science and Writing?

CHAPTER 7:
Highs and Lows

CHAPTER 8:
Another Try?

CHAPTER 0!
The Wonder of Nature

22

25

29

34

CHAPTER lo
The World Needs to Know

37

CHAPTER 11:
Making a Difference

40



DiscussioN QUESTIONS 45

MEET THE AUTHOR 48





